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STOPWATTEORG

Reducing the Waste Stream for Alameda County

February 28, 2012

Subject: Quarterly Disbursement of Measure D Revenues Oct. — Dec., 2011

Dear City Manager:

The Alameda County Waste Reduction and Recycling Initiative (Measure D),
levies a surcharge on solid waste landfilled in unincorporated Alameda County.
Fifty percent of Recycling Fund revenues are disbursed to cities and sanitary
districts that meet criteria contained in the law. Funds disbursed to municipalities
must be used "...for the continuation and expansion of municipal recycling
programs.”

Enclosed with the copy sent to your staff Technical Advisory Committee (TAC)
representative or designee please find the quarterly Measure D disbursement for
your jurisdiction, covering the period October - December 2011.

If you have any questions about the provisions of Measure D, please contact me
or Tom Padia, Source Reduction & Recycling Director, at (510) 891-6500.

Sincerely,

-
.'/ 4 -

Gary Wolff, Executive Director
Attachments

cc: Authority Representative
TAC Representative
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ALAMEDA COUNTY SOURCE REDUCTION AND RECYCLING BOARD
MEASURE D MUNICIPAL ALLOCATION

Tons disposed during the quarter ended:

Dec-11

By law, 50% of tonnage revenue is allocated to qualifying municipalities.

Population is adjusted to reflect updated population figures (2010) per California Department of Finance.
Population is adjusted to reflect Transfer of 40% from City of San Leandro to Oro Loma Sanitary District.

MUNICIPALITY

City of Alameda
City of Albany

City of Berkeley
City of Dublin

City of Emeryville
City of Fremont ****
City of Newark****
City of Union City****
City of Hayward
City of Livermore
City of Oakland

City of Piedmont
City of Pleasanton
City of San Leandro

Castro Valley Sanitary District
Oro Loma Sanitary District
Total

**xx 71% of census population

ESTIMATED
2010 CENSUS
POPULATION

75,409
17,021
108,119
48,821
10,227
154,871
31,510
53,288
153,104
85,312
430,666
11,262
70,711
49,910

52,668
116,132

1,469,031

PERCENT OF
PARTICIPATING

MUNICIPALITIES

5.1332
1.1587
7.3599
3.3233
0.6962
10.5424
2.1449
3.6274
10.4221
5.8074
29.3163
0.7666
4.8134
3.3975

3.5852
7.9053

100.0000

50%
STATUTORY
ALLOCATION

$ 51,164
11,548
73,357
33,124

6,939
105,077
21,379
36,155
103,878
57,882
292,198
7,641
47,976
33,863

35,734
78,793

$ 996,708
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