1537 Webster St. Oakland CA 94612

Ph: 510-891-6500 Fax: 510-893-2308



February 28, 2012

Subject: Quarterly Disbursement of Measure D Revenues Oct. – Dec., 2011

Dear City Manager:

The Alameda County Waste Reduction and Recycling Initiative (Measure D), levies a surcharge on solid waste landfilled in unincorporated Alameda County. Fifty percent of Recycling Fund revenues are disbursed to cities and sanitary districts that meet criteria contained in the law. Funds disbursed to municipalities must be used "...for the continuation and expansion of municipal recycling programs."

Enclosed with the copy sent to your staff Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) representative or designee please find the quarterly Measure D disbursement for your jurisdiction, covering the period October - December 2011.

If you have any questions about the provisions of Measure D, please contact me or Tom Padia, Source Reduction & Recycling Director, at (510) 891-6500.

Sincerely, Cw

Gary Wolff, Executive Director

Attachments

Authority Representative cc: TAC Representative

StopWaste.Org is the Alameda County Waste Management Authority and the Alameda County Source Reduction and Recycling Board operating as one public agency.

Member Agencies Alameda County Alameda Albany Berkeley Dublin Emeryville Fremont Hayward Livermore Newark Oakland

Union City Castro Valley Sanitary District Oro Loma

Piedmont

Pleasanton San Leandro

Sanitary District

Agency Programs Bay Friendly Gardening & Landscaping Green Building in Alameda County StopWaste Business Partnership iRecycle@School Environmentally Preferable Purchasing Food Scrap Recycling Grants to Non-Profits Household Hazardous Waste Recycling

Multifamily Recycling Recycling Information

Hotline

G:\DATA\Grants\Measure D 50 percent\FY 11-12 Msr D\February 2012 DIS.doc

ALAMEDA COUNTY SOURCE REDUCTION AND RECYCLING BOARD MEASURE D MUNICIPAL ALLOCATION

Tons disposed during the quarter ended:

Dec-11

By law, 50% of tonnage revenue is allocated to qualifying municipalities.

Population is adjusted to reflect updated population figures (2010) per California Department of Finance. Population is adjusted to reflect Transfer of 40% from City of San Leandro to Oro Loma Sanitary District.

	ESTIMATED 2010 CENSUS	PERCENT OF PARTICIPATING	50% STATUTORY
MUNICIPALITY	POPULATION	MUNICIPALITIES	ALLOCATION
City of Alameda	75,409	5.1332	\$ 51,164
City of Albany	17,021	1.1587	11,548
City of Berkeley	108,119	7.3599	73,357
City of Dublin	48,821	3.3233	33,124
City of Emeryville	10,227	0.6962	6,939
City of Fremont ****	154,871	10.5424	105,077
City of Newark****	31,510	2.1449	21,379
City of Union City****	53,288	3.6274	36,155
City of Hayward	153,104	10.4221	103,878
City of Livermore	85,312	5.8074	57,882
City of Oakland	430,666	29.3163	292,198
City of Piedmont	11,262	0.7666	7,641
City of Pleasanton	70,711	4.8134	47,976
City of San Leandro	49,910	3.3975	33,863
Castro Valley Sanitary District	52,668	3.5852	35,734
Oro Loma Sanitary District	116,132	7.9053	78,793
Total	1 460 024	100.0000	\$ 996,708
TOtal	1,469,031	100.0000	\$ 996,708

^{**** 71%} of census population